BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4	
Owner: CITY OF YAKIMA, CITY PROJECT NOS. AC-2463 AND ASC-2486						P.O.W. Contracting		Apollo, Inc.		TTC Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.	
Project: HATHAWAY STREET WATER AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS					P.O. Box 4772		1133 W. Columbia Drive		12871 Summitview Road		P.O. Box 119		
HLA Project No.: 18041 AND 18091					Pasco, WA 99302		Kennewick, WA 99336		Yakima, WA 98908		Wenatchee, W	A 98807	
Date: NOVEMBER 30, 2018													
Itam ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE													
No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SCHE	DULE A - WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS												
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
5	Corrugated Polyethylene Culv. Pipe 30 In. Diam.	LF	80	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$175.00	\$14,000.00	\$180.00	\$14,400.00
6	Headwall for Culvert Pipe	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
7	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	3,145	\$1.00	\$3,145.00	\$4.00	\$12,580.00	\$1.00	\$3,145.00	\$1.00	\$3,145.00	\$1.00	\$3,145.00
8	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	300	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$41.00	\$12,300.00	\$39.50	\$11,850.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00
9	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 16 In. Diam.	LF	75	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$220.00	\$16,500.00	\$380.00	\$28,500.00	\$535.00	\$40,125.00
10	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	LF	2,700	\$75.00	\$202,500.00	\$55.00	\$148,500.00	\$72.00	\$194,400.00	\$80.00	\$216,000.00	\$105.00	\$283,500.00
11	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	LF	320	\$65.00	\$20,800.00	\$55.00	\$17,600.00	\$56.00	\$17,920.00	\$85.00	\$27,200.00	\$115.00	\$36,800.00
12	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	LF	50	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
13	Butterfly Valve 16 In.	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
14	Butterfly Valve 12 In.	EA	9	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00
15	Gate Valve 8 In.	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
16	Abandon Water Valve	EA	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$265.00	\$1,855.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
17	Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
18	Hydrant Guard Post	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
19	Service Connection 1-1/2 In. Diam.	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
20	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
21	Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam.	EA	37	\$2,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$450.00	\$16,650.00	\$1,600.00	\$59,200.00	\$1,840.00	\$68,080.00	\$1,600.00	\$59,200.00
22	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
ENGINEER'S REPORT  Competitive bids were opened on November 30, 2018. All bids have been reviewed by this office.  We recommend the contract be awarded to: P.O.W. Contracting							AWARD MADE BY	Y CITY MANAG	<u>GER</u>	CITY OF YAKIMA  HATHAWAY STREET WATER AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS CITY PROJECT NOS.: AC-2463 AND SC-2486 HLA PROJECT NO.: 18041 AND 18091			
Styles 5. Hyper 11/30/18  Project Engineer Date													
Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.						Date:							

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4	
Owner: CITY OF YAKIMA, CITY PROJECT NOS. AC-2463 AND ASC-2486							P.O.W. Contracting		Apollo, Inc.		TTC Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.	
Project: HATHAWAY STREET WATER AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS							P.O. Box 4772		1133 W. Columbia Drive		view Road	P.O. Box 119		
HLA Project No.: 18041 AND 18091							Pasco, WA 99302		A 99336	Yakima, WA 98908		Wenatchee, W	A 98807	
Date: NOVEMBER 30, 2018													Wendlender, W/Y 30007	
Item				ENGINEER	R'S ESTIMATE									
No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
	SCHEDU		\$513,445.00		\$389,955.00		\$508,270.00		\$527,075.00		\$644,520.00			
8.2% STATE SALES TAX					\$42,102.49		\$31,976.31		\$41,678.14		\$43,220.15		\$52,850.64	
SCHEDULE A TOTAL					\$555,547.49		\$421,931.31		\$549,948.14		\$570,295.15		\$697,370.64	
SCHE	DULE B - SEWER IMPROVEMENTS													
23	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
24	Mobilization	LS	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
25	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
26	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
27	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	6	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	
28	Abandon Existing Manhole	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	
29	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	3,040	\$1.00	\$3,040.00	\$6.00	\$18,240.00	\$1.00	\$3,040.00	\$1.00	\$3,040.00	\$1.00	\$3,040.00	
30	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	450	\$35.00	\$15,750.00	\$22.00	\$9,900.00	\$46.00	\$20,700.00	\$39.50	\$17,775.00	\$65.00	\$29,250.00	
31	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	960	\$40.00	\$38,400.00	\$45.00	\$43,200.00	\$32.00	\$30,720.00	\$65.00	\$62,400.00	\$85.00	\$81,600.00	
32	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	1,230	\$50.00	\$61,500.00	\$45.00	\$55,350.00	\$43.00	\$52,890.00	\$44.00	\$54,120.00	\$90.00	\$110,700.00	
33	C900 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	850	\$75.00	\$63,750.00	\$75.00	\$63,750.00	\$49.00	\$41,650.00	\$42.00	\$35,700.00	\$85.00	\$72,250.00	
34	Abandon Existing Sewer Pipe	LF	650	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$6.00	\$3,900.00	\$28.50	\$18,525.00	\$25.00	\$16,250.00	
35	Remove Existing Sewer Pipe	LF	190	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$8.00	\$1,520.00	\$18.00	\$3,420.00	\$90.00	\$17,100.00	
36	Reconnect Side Sewer Service	FA	EST.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
37	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
	SCHEDU	LE B SU	JBTOTAL		\$399,640.00		\$419,940.00		\$370,820.00		\$384,280.00		\$518,690.00	
	8.2% STATE SALES TAX				\$32,770.48		\$34,435.08		\$30,407.24		\$31,510.96		\$42,532.58	
	SCHEDULE B TOTAL				\$432,410.48		\$454,375.08		\$401,227.24		\$415,790.96		\$561,222.58	
SCHE	DULE C - ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS										9			
38	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
39	Mobilization	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	
40	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
41	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	1,380	\$30.00	\$41,400.00	\$30.00	\$41,400.00	\$35.00	\$48,300.00	\$30.00	\$41,400.00	\$55.00	\$75,900.00	
42	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	2,650	\$30.00	\$79,500.00	\$22.00	\$58,300.00	\$25.50	\$67,575.00	\$23.00	\$60,950.00	\$25.00	\$66,250.00	
43	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	170	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$22.00	\$3,740.00	\$53.00	\$9,010.00	\$52.00	\$8,840.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	
44	HMA CI. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	930	\$95.00	\$88,350.00	\$90.00	\$83,700.00	\$97.00	\$90,210.00	\$82.49	\$76,715.70	\$90.00	\$83,700.00	
45	Adjust Manhole	EA	7	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$475.00	\$3,325.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	
46	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$72.00	\$1,800.00	\$69.00	\$1,725.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	
47	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	
48	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$94.00	\$1,410.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	
	SCHEDU	LE C SU	JBTOTAL		\$280,800.00		\$229,715.00		\$247,350.00		\$253,880.70		\$322,275.00	
										1				
	SCHEDULES A,	C TOTAL		\$1,268,757.97		\$1,106,021.39		\$1,198,525.38		\$1,239,966.81		\$1,580,868.22		

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4	
Owne	er: CITY OF YAKIMA, CITY PROJECT NOS. A		P.O.W. Contracting		Apollo, Inc.		TTC Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.					
Proje	ct: HATHAWAY STREET WATER AND SEWE		P.O. Box 4772		1133 W. Columbia Drive		12871 Summitview Road		P.O. Box 119					
HLA	Project No.: 18041 AND 18091		Pasco, WA 99302		Kennewick, WA 99336		Yakima, WA 98908		Wenatchee, WA 98807					
Date:	NOVEMBER 30, 2018													
Item	h Di-ti		t Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										
No.	Item Description	Unit		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Bidde	er #5 DW Excavating, Inc NON-RESPONSIVE													
Bidde	er #6			CITY OF YAKIMA										
Bidde	Bidder #7						HATHAWAY STREET WATER AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS							
Bidde	Bidder #8									CIT	Y PROJECT NOS.:	AC-2463 AND S0	C-2486	
Bidde	er #9									HLA PROJECT NO	.: 18041 AND 180	91		
Bidde	er #10													
		]												
	results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com lighted amounts have been corrected.													